8SLVP1208   REVISION 1  08/28/14 1 ©2014 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
DATA SHEET
Low Phase Noise, 1-to-8, 3.3V, 2.5V
LVPECL Output Fanout Buffer
8SLVP1208
General Description
The 8SLVP1208 is a high-performance differential LVPECL fanout
buffer. The device is designed for the fanout of high-frequency, very

FANOUT BUFFER
8SLVP1208   DATA SHEET
Ordering Information
Table 8. Ordering Information1
NOTE 1:Parts that are ordered with an “G” suffix to the part number are the Pb-Free configuration and are RoHS compliant.
Part/Order Number Marking Package Shipping Packaging Temperature
8SLVP1208ANBGI LVP1208ANBGI “Lead-Free” 28-Lead VFQFN Tray -40°C to 85°C
8SLVP1208ANBGI8 LVP1208ANBGI “Lead-Free” 28-Lead VFQFN Tape & Reel, Pin 1 Orientation: EIA-481-C -40°C to 85°C
8SLVP1208ANBGI/W LVP1208ANBGI “Lead-Free” 28-Lead VFQFN Tape & Reel, Pin 1 Orientation: EIA-481-D -40°C to 85°C
Table 9. Pin 1 Orientation in Tape and Reel Packaging
Part Number Suffix Pin 1 Orientation Illustration
8 Quadrant 1 (EIA-481-C)
/W Quadrant 2 (EIA-481-D)
8SLVP1208   DATA SHEET
LOW PHASE NOISE, 1-TO-8, 3.3V, 2.5V LVPECL OUTPUT
FANOUT BUFFER
22 REVISION 1  08/28/14
Revision History Sheet